504253493 03/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4300173

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
BARBARA BRANNETTI				09/29/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	NOVART	VARTIS PHARMA AG		
Street Address:	LICHSTR	HSTRASSE 35		
City:	BASEL	ASEL		
State/Country:	SWITZEF	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	4056	4056		
	•			
Property Type		Number		
)94674		
PCT Number:	08	2016026655		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		7)395-7000		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	6 [.] be sent to tl ا	e e-mail address first		uccessful, it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	6 be sent to tl if provided; i	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	6 [°] 6 be sent to ti 1 f provided; i 61	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:	6 [°] be sent to th if provided; i 61 AM	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com	it will be sen	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(6 be sent to tl if provided; i 61 AN e: LA	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000	it will be sen	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	6 [°] I be sent to th if provided; i 61 AN e: LA	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL	it will be sen	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(6 be sent to tl if provided; i 61 AN e: LA Of SL	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET	it will be sen	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6' if provided; i 61 AN e: LA ON SL CA	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET ITE 1100	it will be sen	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 <i>be sent to tl</i> <i>if provided; i</i> 61 AN e: LA ON SU CA NUMBER:	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET ITE 1100 MBRIDGE, MASSACH	USETTS 0214	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(6 <i>be sent to tl</i> <i>if provided; i</i> 61 AN e: LA ON SU CA NUMBER:	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET ITE 1100 MBRIDGE, MASSACH	USETTS 0214	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(6 <i>be sent to tl</i> <i>if provided; i</i> 61 AN e: LA ON SU CA NUMBER:	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET ITE 1100 MBRIDGE, MASSACH N2067-707210, WC ANGELA M. GRAN	USETTS 0214	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 <i>be sent to tl</i> <i>if provided; i</i> 61 AN e: LA ON SU CA NUMBER:	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET ITE 1100 MBRIDGE, MASSACH N2067-707210, WC ANGELA M. GRAN /Angela M. Grant/	USETTS 0214	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(6 be sent to th if provided; i 61 AN e: LA ON SU CA NUMBER: R:	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET ITE 1100 MBRIDGE, MASSACH N2067-707210, WC ANGELA M. GRAN /Angela M. Grant/ 03/02/2017	USETTS 0214	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(6 be sent to th if provided; i 61 AN e: LA Of SU CA NUMBER: R: IPAG N2067-	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET ITE 1100 MBRIDGE, MASSACH N2067-707210, WC ANGELA M. GRAN /Angela M. Grant/ 03/02/2017	USETTS 0214	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=BRANETTI to N	(6 be sent to th if provided; i 61 AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN	e e-mail address first that is unsuccessful, 73957000 GPatents@lalaw.com NDO & ANASTASI, LL E MAIN STREET ITE 1100 MBRIDGE, MASSACH N2067-707210, WC ANGELA M. GRAN /Angela M. Grant/ 03/02/2017	USETTS 0214	t via US Mail.

Attorney Docket No. N2067-7072 (PAT056619) Assignment- Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Barbara BRANNETTI, a citizen of Italy, having a mailing address of Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has invented a certain new and useful

CD20 THERAPIES, CD22 THERAPIES, AND COMBINATION THERAPIES WITH A CD19 CHIMERIC ANTIGEN RECEPTOR (CAR)- EXPRESSING CELL

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2016 and accorded Patent Application No.: 15/094,674;

and filed as a PCT Application on April 8, 2016 and accorded International Application No.: PCT/US2016/026655;

AND, WHEREAS, NOVARTIS PHARMA AG hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE", of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, a company incorporated in Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application(s), and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for valuable consideration from the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of the execution date of this assignment and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our name corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominces or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said

Attorney Docket No. N2067-7072 (PAT056619) Assignment- Page 2 of 4

assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Attorney Docket No. N2067-7072 (PAT056619) Assignment- Page 3 of 4

Executed this <u>2</u> day of <u>Splein & ,</u> 20<u>46</u>

BY _____L.S. Barbara Brannetti

Witnessed by:

Napie: FRANCESCA RUCCI Address: NOVARTIS PHARMA AG CH-GOO2 BASEL

and the second second

Name: MTERO ARCUNI Address: NOVACTIS PHARMAG CHI-GOOD BASEZ

Attorney Docket No. N2067-7072 (PAT056619) Assignment- Page 4 of 4

Novartis Pharma AG

Executed this 14 day of October, 20/6.

L.S. BY Name: Maria I. Stachura, Authorized Signatory

Title: Authorized Signatory

Witnessed by:

and a Name: 14 19 - /== / C.M Address: East Hanny & us 19

Name: Parchella Address: East Ho WER East Hanover New Jersey, 45A

BY <u>JALABOTLO</u> L.S. Name: Lauren R. Bosco, Authonized Signatory Title: Authorized Signatory

Witnessed by:

Namie: UMALA FILA Address: East Hanover New Jersen, USA

Name: Potenta Jan 19 Address? East Hanover New Jersey, USA

PATENT REEL: 041444 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 03/02/2017